

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING March 20, 2018

ITEM TITLE:

Resolution. A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida supporting the Resolution of the International Association of Chiefs of Police (IACP) opposing the removal of silencers (suppressors) from the National Firearms Act of 1934. (Sponsored by Vice Mayor Keon)

BRIEF HISTORY:

The City of Coral Gables received communications from the International Association of Chiefs of Police ("IACP") on pending legislative items and indicating the IACP's stance on the policies being set forth by said legislation. Included with the communications is the IACP's opposition of the removal of silencers (suppressors) from the National Firearms Act of 1934.

The IACP opposes any efforts to remove silencers (suppressors) from the purview of the National Firearms Act.

This Resolution declares the City of Coral Gables' support of the IACP's stance opposing the removal of silencers (suppressors) from the National Firearms Act of 1934.

EXHIBIT(S):

A. Draft Resolution.